- Auction
@ Report
= 2023-24

4th Auction held on Monday, 15th May, 2023
at Chattogram Auction Center

Leaf & Dust: 32,359 packages of Leaf and
8,335 packages of Dust were advertised for sale.

Brokens: Blackish, well made varieties met
with a fairly good demand with prices easing
further over last. Medium varieties also met with
a fairly good demand and were again easier over
last. Plainer varieties eased further and
witnessed more withdrawals. BLF teas met with
little less interest at slightly easier rates and
witnessed more withdrawals.

Fannings: Best Fannings met with a fairly good
demand but prices dropped further upto Tk.10/-
and more. Medium varieties met with a fairly
good demand but prices eased further by upto
Tk.10/- and more. Plainer varieties saw less
demand at easier rates and more withdrawals.
BLF teas met with little less interest at slightly
easier rates and witnessed more withdrawals.

Dust: Dusts on offer met with fair demand.
Good liquoring Dusts sold at easier levels
closely following quality. Mediums followed a
similar trend. Plain and BLF Dusts were also an
easier market and witnessed a drop in price level
with fair withdrawals. Blenders lent strong
support with fair interest from the Loose tea
buyers.

Comments: There was more tea on offer this
week which met with a fair interest. With the
progress of sale it was evident that demand had
slackened and as a result there were higher
withdrawals. Blenders lent fairly similar support
whilst Loose tea buyers were much less active.
Dusts were an easier market.

@ teaboard.gov.bd

Broken
Best
Good
Medium
Plain
BLF

Fannings
Best
Good
Medium
Plain
BLF

Dust
PD
RD

CcD
BLF

Quotations
This Week — (In Taka)

This Week
225-230 nom
215-225
205-215
195-200
130-150 nom

This Week
225-235
220-230
205-215
190-200

130-150 nom

This Week
207-240
210-290
219-268
240-345
100-210

Last Week
245-255 nom
230-240
215-225
205-210
130-155 nom

Last Week
240-250 nom
225-235
210-220
200-205
130-155 nom

Last Week
216-243
203-292
205-280
246-350
150-205

(BLF - Bought Leaf Factory)
Exchange Rate 15th May, 2023
Sterling Pound: Tk. 132.08, Dollar: Tk.106.00

Offerings

This Sale (Sale 04)
Season 2023-24 Season 2022-23

Type  Pkg. Qty/Kg Pkg. Qty/Kg
Leaf 32,359 1,614,714 27,024 1,348,498
Dust 8,335 415,917 6,923 345,458
Total 40,694 2,030,631 33,947 1,693,955
Next Sale (Sale 05)

Season 2023-24 Season 2022-23
Type  Pkg. Qty/Kg Pkg. Qty/Kg
Leaf 29,401 1,467,110 34,588 1,725,941
Dust 7,805 389,470 10,277 512,822
Total 37,206 1,856,579 44,865 2,238,764

Chittagong Auction Average: Upto Sale -03
Season 2023/24: Tk. 221.00 & Session 2022/23: 199.11

n bangladeshteaboard



