

130-155 nom



## 4th Auction held on Monday, 15th May, 2023 at Chattogram Auction Center

**Leaf & Dust:** 32,359 packages of Leaf and 8,335 packages of Dust were advertised for sale.

**Brokens:** Blackish, well made varieties met with a fairly good demand with prices easing further over last. Medium varieties also met with a fairly good demand and were again easier over last. Plainer varieties eased further and witnessed more withdrawals. BLF teas met with little less interest at slightly easier rates and witnessed more withdrawals.

**Fannings:** Best Fannings met with a fairly good demand but prices dropped further upto Tk.10/-and more. Medium varieties met with a fairly good demand but prices eased further by upto Tk.10/- and more. Plainer varieties saw less demand at easier rates and more withdrawals. BLF teas met with little less interest at slightly easier rates and witnessed more withdrawals.

**Dust:** Dusts on offer met with fair demand. Good liquoring Dusts sold at easier levels closely following quality. Mediums followed a similar trend. Plain and BLF Dusts were also an easier market and witnessed a drop in price level with fair withdrawals. Blenders lent strong support with fair interest from the Loose tea buyers.

Comments: There was more tea on offer this week which met with a fair interest. With the progress of sale it was evident that demand had slackened and as a result there were higher withdrawals. Blenders lent fairly similar support whilst Loose tea buyers were much less active. Dusts were an easier market.

# **Quotations**This Week – (In Taka)

Broken	This Week	Last Week
Best	225-230 nom	245-255 nom
Good	215-225	230-240
Medium	205-215	215-225
Plain	195-200	205-210

130-150 nom

BLF

Fannings	This Week	Last Week
Best	225-235	240-250 nom
Good	220-230	225-235
Medium	205-215	210-220
Plain	190-200	200-205
BLF	130-150 nom	130-155 nom

Dust	This Week	Last Week
PD	207-240	216-243
RD	210-290	203-292
D	219-268	205-280
CD	240-345	246-350
BLF	100-210	150-205

(BLF - Bought Leaf Factory)

Exchange Rate 15th May, 2023

Sterling Pound: Tk. 132.08, Dollar: Tk.106.00

#### Offerings

### This Sale (Sale 04)

	Season 2023-24		Season 2022-23	
Type	Pkg.	Qty/Kg	Pkg.	Qty/Kg
Leaf	32,359	1,614,714	27,024	1,348,498
Dust	8,335	415,917	6,923	345,458
Total	40,694	2,030,631	33,947	1,693,955

#### Next Sale (Sale 05)

	Season 2023-24		Season 2022-23	
Type	Pkg.	Qty/Kg	Pkg.	Qty/Kg
Leaf	29,401	1,467,110	34,588	1,725,941
Dust	7,805	389,470	10,277	512,822
Total	37,206	1,856,579	44,865	2,238,764

Chittagong Auction Average: Upto Sale -03
Season 2023/24: Tk. 221.00 & Session 2022/23: 199.11



